

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION:

NGS-218,

Near Sarada Sankara Kalyanamandapam,

Noorani Village, Noorani(po),

Palakkad 678 004, Ph:0491-2504695

website: www.arogyakeralam.gov.in

CAREER NOTIFICATION

ONLINE Applications are invited for the posts mentioned below in State/District Health and Family Welfare Society, National Rural Health Mission

SL.NO	NAME OF POST	QUALIFICATION &EXPERIENCE	AGE LIMIT (As on 01-03- 2025)	REMUNERATION PER MONTH
3	Data Manager (Block Public Health Units)	Essential I. BTech / BE in Computer Science / IT / Electronics Or MCA / M.Sc. Computer Science / M.Sc. Statistics / M.Sc. Biostatistics / M.Sc. Bioinformatics Or Post Graduate Degree in Public Health. II. Proficiency in Microsoft Office Tools Desirable I Experience in Health / Social Sector II Certification in Data Management / Data analysis Platforms (SPSS, Stata, R etc	40	23000 /-

Interested candidates meeting above criteria may submit the application through Online Application Form published in the Arogyakeralam website on or before 11-03-2025 by 05.00 PM.

General Terms & Conditions

- 1. The Online applications applied through https;//arogyakeralam.gov.in/opportunities/ will ONLY be considered
- 2. Incomplete (applications without relevant documents uploaded) and late applications will be summarily rejected.
- 3. Selection will be based on qualification and performance in the interview.
- 4. The successful candidate will be appointed on contract basis. The District Health & Family welfare Society, Palakkad may at its discretion based on the performance and integrity may extend the

period of contract.

- 5. The selected candidates will be governed by the rules and regulations of NHM in force from time to time.
- 6. Candidates should be willing to work in any institutions in Palakkad District as decided by the society.
- 7. Candidates are requested to bring originals of ID and certificates prescribed as per qualification at the time of interview.
- 8. The vacancies are for immediate requirement and the society may prioritize the interview for different category of posts, on the basis of requirements.
- 9. All communications from the Society will be intimated to the candidates only through e-mail provided in the online application form.
- 10. The District Health & Family Welfare Society reserves the right to cancel/alter/modify this notification, if needed, so arises without further notice and without assigning any reason thereof.
- 11. The District Health & Family Welfare Society reserves the right to cancel the candidate from the selection list at any stage of posting in the absence of relevant certificates or record.

Dated:24.02.2025

Dr. Rosh T.V District Program Manager